
F.No.1 (225)/P&P-/DSsSB/2023/4104 

SI. 

No. 

The opening date and closing date for receipt of online applications are as below: 
Opening Date of Application: 09.01.2024 (9th January, 2024) 

1 

Closing Date of Application: 07.02.2024 ( 7th February, 2024) (Till 11.59 pm) 

2 

Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board (DSSSB) invites online applications from eligible 
candidates for recruitment to the post of Section officer (Horticulture) (Post Code - 803/23) 
against vacancies in respect of various Departments of Government of NCT Of 
Delhi /Autonomous Bodies/Local Bodies as per details given below: 

VACANCY NOTICE / ADVERTISEMENT NO. 06/2023 
COMBINED EXAMINATION, 2023 FOR SECTION OFFICER (HORTICULTURE) 

POST CODE- 803/23 

Post 
Code 

803/23 

Name of Post 

FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092 
https://dsssbonline.nic.in 

Section 

Officer 

(Horticulture) 

Section 
Officer 

(Horticulture) 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board 

Name of 
Department 

SECTION OFFICER (HORTICULTURE) 
POST CODE- 803/23 

Municipal 
Corporations 

of Delhi 

New Delhi 

Municipal 
Counil 

GRAND TOTAL 

Pay 
Level 

DIP/Shabdarth/Classified/0263/23-24 

R C 

6 40 

6 2 

25 

SC 

13 

4 

6 

2 

Vacancies 

Dated: 22.12.2023 

EW Tota PwB 

5 

w 

3 

89 

19 

D 

4 

42 33 17 8 8 108 4 

Ex 
S 

M 

0 

0 

SP 

0 

*The above vacancies are tentative and based on inputs of the indenting Departments/Bodies. 
Candidates must apply online through the website https://dsssbonline.nic.in. The closing 

date for submission of online application is up to 07.02.2024 (till 11.59 PM) after which the link 
will be disabled. 

DSSSB will conduct examinations for making recruitment against the vacancies notified 
above. The date of conduct of examinations will be intimated in due course only through the 
website of the Board. The applicants are advised to visit DSSSB's website i.e 
https://dsssbonline.nic.in to check the detailed advertisement and confirm their eligibility for 
the above vacancies based on the Recruitment Rules of the indenting departments. 

IMPORTANT NOTE:- Only online applications will be accepted. Applications received by 
post/by hand/by mail etc. will not be accepted and will be summarily rejected. No 
correspondence will be entertained in this regard. 

Sd/- Deputy Secretary (P&P-1) 
DSSSB 



No. F.1 (234)/P& P-/DSSSB/2023/4120 

The opening date and closing date for receipt of online applications are as below: 

Opening Date of Application: 09.01.2024 (9m January, 2024) 
Closing Date of Application : 07.02.2024 ( 7h February, 2024) (Till 11.59 PM) 

No 

Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board 
FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELH-110092 

https://dsssbonline.nic. in 

SI Post Name of Post 
Code 

1 

Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board (DSSSB) invites online applications from eligible candidates for 
recruitment to the post of Assistant Teacher (Nursery) (Post Code - 817/23) against vacancies in respect of 
under mentioned Departments of Government of NCT of Delhi / Autonomous Bodies as per detail given below : 

2 

VACANCY NOTICE /ADVERTISEMENT NO. 08/2023 
COMBINED EXAMINATION. 2023 FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT TEACHER (NURSERY) 

3 

817/23 Assistant 
Teacher 
(Nursery) 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 

(Female) 
Assistant 
Teacher 

(Nursery) 
Assistant 
Teacher 

(Nursery) 

DIPIShabdarth/Classified/0265/23-24 

ASSISTANT TEACHER (NURSERY) 
Name of Grade Vacancies (Incl. Backlog Vacancies)* 

Department Pay UR OBC SC 

Municipal 
Corporations of 

Delhi 

Directorate of 
Education 

New Delhi 
Municipal 
Council 

GRAND TOTAL 

4200 

4200 

4200 

512 341 

81 10 

21 26 

188 

10 

ST 

Dated: 22.12.2023 

94 

14 

7 

EWS 

126 1261 

15 

Total PwBD 
(incl.) 

56 

10 

120 

74 

614 377 198 115 151 1455 

4 

65 

"The above vacancies are tentative and based on inputs of the indenting Departments/ Bodies. 
Candidates must apply online through the website https:/ldsssbonline.nic.in. The closing date for submission 

of online application is up to 07.02.2024 (till 11.59 PM) after which the link will be disabled. 
DSSSB will conduct examinations for making recruitrment against the vacancies notified above. The date of 
conduct of examinations will be intimated in due course only through the website of the Board. The applicants are 
advised to visit DSSSB's website i.e https:/ldsssbonline.nic.in to check the detailed advertisement and confirm 
their eligibility for the above vacancies based on the Recruitment Rules of the indenting departments. 
IMPORTANT NOTE-Only online applications will be accepted. Applications received by post/by hand/ 
by mail etc. will not be accepted and will be summarily rejected. No correspondence will be entertained 
in this regard. 

Sd/ 
Deputy Secretary (P&P-4) 

DSSSB 



No. F4 (199)/P&P-4/DSSSB/2023/4098 

Closing Date of Application 

The opening date and closing date for receipt of onine applications are as below: 
Opening Date of Application: 09.01.2024 (9th January, 2024) 

07.02.2024 (7th February, 2024) (Till 11.59 pm) 

S. Post Name of Post 
Code No 

2 

Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board (DSSSB) invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to the post of Lower 
Division Clerk, Junior Assistant, Stenographer Grade-l, Junior Stenographer (Hind/English), Lower Division Clerk-cum-Typlst, Jr. 
Stenographer, Stenographer & Asstt. Grade -I (Post Code - 802/23) against vacancies in respect of various Departments of Government of 
NCT of Delhi /Autonomous Bodies/Local Bodies as per details given below:. 

3 

LOWER DIVISION CLERK, JUNIOR ASSISTANT, STENOGRAPHER GRADE-I, JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER (HINDI/ENGLISH), LOWER DIVISION CLERK-CUM 
TYPIST, JR. STENOGRAPHER, STENOGRAPHER & ASSTT. GRADE -I PÖST CODE- 802/23 

Name of Department Pay Level 

5 

6 
7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

COMBINED EXAMINATION, 2023 EOR LOWER DIVISION CLERK. JUNIOR ASSISTANT. STENOGRAPHER GRADEL, JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER 
(HINDIENGLISH) LOWER DIVISION CLERK-CUM-TYPIST. JR. STENOGRAPHER. STENOGRAPHER &ASSTT GBADE-| 

POST CODE- 80223 

14 

802/23 

Grade-IVJunior 
Assistant 

Stenographer 
Lower Division 

Clerk-cum-Typist 
(English/Hindi) 

Jr. Stenographer 

Junior Assistant 
Stenographer 

Junior Assistant 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board 

FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092 
bttps:l/dssshonline.nic.in 

VACANCY NOTICE /ADVERTISEMENT NO, 052023 

Junior 
Stenographer 

(English) 
Junior Assistant 

Services Departiment 

Services Department 
Delhi urban Shelter 
Improvement Board 

Delhi urban Shelter 
Improvement Board 

Delhi Tourism and 
Transportation Development 

Corporation Ltd. 
Delhi Tourism and 

Transportation Development 
Corporation Ltd. 

Delhi Pollution Control 
Committee 

Stenographer Delhi Pollution Control 
Grade-I Committee 

Lower DivisionDelhi Agricutural Marketing 
Clerk Board 

Junior Assistant MAIDS 
Junior 

Stenographer 
(Hindi) 

SCERT 
SCERT 

Delhi State Industrial & 
Infrastructure Development 

Corporation Ltd. 
Delhi State Civil Supplies 

Corporation 

DIPIShabdarth/Classified/0262/23-24 

2 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

2 

4 

2 

4 

2 

UR OBC 

788 

57 
107 

10 

14 

6 
14 

2 

16 

4 

4 

2 

500 

34 

69 

5 

11 

4 

0 

13 

0 

Vacancies (Incl, Backlog Vacancies) 
SC ST 
194 

23 
35 

3 

2 
4 

3 

1 

1 

1 

44 28 15 

40 

20 
19 

1 

2 

0 

4 

0 

EWS 
150 

9 
26 

1 

5 

1 
2 

0 

3 

0 

6 

1 

0 

Total 
1672 

143 
256 

20 

40 

14 
30 

2 

28 

28 

2 

104 

PwBD 

2354 

101 

19 
10 

0 

2 

1 

4 

0 

Dated: 22.12.2023 

0 

5 

148 

Ex SM SP 
200 

25 

26 

0 

1 

1 
3 

1 

0 

) 

0 

0 

4 

13 

0 
0 

0 

0 

GRAND TOTAL 1074 677 289 100 214 
"The above vacancies are tentative and based on inputs of the indenting Departments/ Bodies. 
Candidates must apply online through the website https:/dsssbonline.nic.ln, The cosing date for submission of online applicatlion is up to 
07.02.2024 (till 1 11.59 PM) after which the link will be disabled. 

0 

5 

274 97 

DSSSB will conduct examinations for making recruitment against the vacancies notified above. The date of oonduct of examinations will be 
intimated in due course only through the website of the Board. The applicants are advised to visit DSSSB'S website i.e https:/ldsssbonline. 
nic.in to check the detailed advertisement and confirm their eligibility for the above vacancies based on the Recruitment Rules of the indenting 
departments. 
IMPORTANT NOTE Only online applications wll be accepted. Applcatlons recelved by postby hand/by mall etc. will not be accepted 
and wll be summarlly rejected. No correspondence will be entertalned in this regard. 

Sd/ 
Deputy Secretary (P&P-4) 

DSSSB 

Asstt. Grade 



No. F.1 (230)YP&P-/ DSSSB /2023/4112 

Closing 

The opening date and closing date for receipt of online applcations are as below: 
Opening Date of Application: 09.01.2024 (9th J 

S 
No 

1 

2 

1 

Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board (DSSSB) invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to the post of Post Graduate Teacher 
against vacancies in respect of under mentioned Departments of Govt. of NCT of Delhi/AutonomousLocal bodies as per detail given below: 

1 

3 
1 

1 

3 
1 

Post 
Code 

Date of Application: 07.02,2024 (7th February, 2024) (TIll 11.59 PM) 

804/23 

805/23 

806/23 

807/23 

808/23 

809/23 

810/23 

811/23 

812/23 

813/23 

814/23 

815/23 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board 

FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092 
https:/ldsssbonline.nic,in 

816/23 

COMBINED EXAMINATION, 2023 FOR THE POST OF POST GRADUATE TEACHER 

Name of post 

VACANCY NOTICEJADVERTISEMENTNO. 072023 

PGT (Hindi) Male 
PGT (Hindi) Female 

PGT (Hindi) 
PGT (Maths) Male 

PGT (Maths) Female 
PGT (Maths) 

PGT (Physics) Male 
PGT (Physics) Female 

PGT (Physics) 
PGT (Chemistry) Male 

PGT (Chemistry) Female 
PGT (Chemistry) 

PGT(Bdlogy) Male 
PGT (Biology) Female 

PGT (Biolooy) 
PGT (Economics) Male 

PGT (Econamics) Female 
PGT (Economics) 

PGT (Comnerce) Male 

PGT (Commerce) Female 
PGT (Commerce) 

PGT (History) Male 
PGT (History) Female 

PGT (History) 
PGT (Geooraphy) Male 

PGT (Geography) Female 
PGT (Geography) 

PGT (Pol Science) Male 
PGT (Pol Science) Female 
PGT (Political Science) 

PGT (Sociolagy) Male 
PGT (SOCiology) Female 

PGT (SOciology) 
PGT (Physical Education) Male 

PGT (Physical Education) Female 
PGT (Physical Education) 

PGT GT (Home Science) Male 
PGT (Home Science) Female 

PGT (Home Science)) 

2024) 

DIP/Shabdarth/Classified/0264/123-24 

GRAND TOTAL 

POST GRADUATE TEACHER 
Name of Department 

Directorate of Education 
Directorate of Education 

New Delhi Municipal Council 
Directorate of Education 
Directorate of Education 

New Delhi Municipal Council 
Directorate of Education 
Directorate of Education 

New Delhi Municipal Council 
Directorate of Education 
Directorate of Education 

New Delhi Municipal Council 
Directorate of Education 
Directorate of Education 

New Delhi Municipal Council 
Directorate of Education 

Directorate of Education 
New Delhi Municipal Council 

Directorate of Education 
Directorate of Education 

New Delhi Municipal Council 
Directorate of Education 

Directorate of Education 
New Delhi Municipal Council 

Directorate of Education 
Directorate of Education 

New Delhi Municipal Council 
Directorate of DiraA 

te o of 
Fion 

cation 
New Delhi Municipal Council 
Directorate of Education 
Directorate of Education 

New Delhi Municipal Council 
Directorate of Education 

Directorate of Education 
New Delhi Municipal Council 

Directorate of Education 

Pay Vacancies (Incl. backlog vacancies) 
LevelUR OBC SCST EWSTotal PwBD (Incl.) 

000 101 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

30 10| 0 4 
3 1 11| 17 
2 2 20 17 
41 41 1 

5 
1 0000 1 

332114 
20 110 

1 1 00 | 2 
85 2|1| 18 
52 10 1 
1100 02 
14 21 21 4 
00 00 0 
220 1 

52 

05 
38 
3 8 
06 

|51 14 
01 16 

811 10| 1 

2 
23 
4 

7 
1 

1 

15 4 
4 

1 

5 

5 
2 

11 

0 

4 

00 5 

0 

23 
0 

4 

612 1 0 10 

I220 10 

20 
0 0 
00| 
14 
0 1 1 

|1|004 

1 

13 
29 
6 

5 
00 | 00 

4 2| 14 
270 14 

1 |00 

Dated: 22.12.2023 

3 
00 
015 1 3011| 

I100 0 0 1 
126| 5438 41 38 297 

1 

3 

57 

"The above vacancies are tentative and based on inputs of the indenting Departments/Bodies. 
Candidates must apply online through the website https:/dsssbonline,.nic.in The closing date for submission of online application is up to 07.02.2024 (il 11.59 
PM) after which the link will be disabled. 
DSSSB will conduct examinations for making recruitment against the vacancies notified above. The date of conduct of examinations will be intimated in due course 
only through the website of the Board. The applicants are advised to visit DSSSB's website Le https:/sssbonline.nic.in to check the detailed advertisement and 
confirm their eligibility for the above vacancies based on the Recruitment Rules of the indenting departrments. 
IMPORTANT NOTE Only online applications will be accepted. Applications recelved by post/by hand/by mall etc. will not be accepted and wll be summarily 
rejected. No correspondence will be entertained in this regard. Sd/ 

Deputy Secretary (P&P-), DSSSB 

Directorate of Education 
New Delhi Municipal Council 

21 |10 
12 01 

I1120| 0 4 

4O 0 
40 01 
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