

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092

https://dsssbonline.nic.in

F.No.1 (225)/P&P-I/DSSSB/2023/4104

VACANCY NOTICE / ADVERTISEMENT NO. 06/2023 COMBINED EXAMINATION, 2023 FOR SECTION OFFICER (HORTICULTURE) POST CODE - 803/23

The opening date and closing date for receipt of online applications are as below:-

Opening Date of Application: 09.01.2024 (9th January, 2024)

Closing Date of Application: 07.02.2024 (7th February, 2024) (Till 11.59 pm)

Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board (DSSSB) invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to the post of <u>Section Officer (Horticulture) (Post Code - 803/23)</u> against vacancies in respect of various Departments of Government of NCT of Delhi /Autonomous Bodies/Local Bodies as per details given below: -

			SECTION P	OFFICEI OST CO				L							
sı.					Vacancies *										
No.	Post Code	Name of Post	Name of Department	Pay Level	U R	ОВ	sc	S	EW S	Tota I	PwB D	Ex- S M	SP		
1	803/23	Section Officer (Horticulture)	Municipal Corporations of Delhi	6	40	25	13	6	5	89	4	-			
2		Section Officer (Horticulture)	New Delhi Municipal Council	6	2	8	4	2	3	19	0	o	0		
		GRAND	TOTAL	•	42	33	17	8	8	108	4	0	0		

^{*}The above vacancies are tentative and based on inputs of the indenting Departments/Bodies.

Candidates must apply online through the website https://dsssbonline.nic.in. The closing date for submission of online application is up to 07.02.2024 (till 11.59 PM) after which the link will be disabled.

DSSSB will conduct examinations for making recruitment against the vacancies notified above. The date of conduct of examinations will be intimated in due course only through the website of the Board. The applicants are advised to visit DSSSB's website i.e https://dsssbonline.nic.in to check the detailed advertisement and confirm their eligibility for the above vacancies based on the Recruitment Rules of the indenting departments.

IMPORTANT NOTE:- Only online applications will be accepted. Applications received by post/by hand/by mail etc. will not be accepted and will be summarily rejected. No correspondence will be entertained in this regard.

Sd/- Deputy Secretary (P&P-I)
DSSSB

Dated: 22.12.2023



GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092

https://dsssbonline.nic.in

No. F.1 (234)/P&P-I/DSSSB/2023/4120

Dated: 22.12.2023

VACANCY NOTICE / ADVERTISEMENT NO. 08/2023 COMBINED EXAMINATION, 2023 FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT TEACHER (NURSERY)

The opening date and closing date for receipt of online applications are as below:-

Opening Date of Application : 09.01.2024 (9th January, 2024)

Closing Date of Application : 07.02.2024 (7th February, 2024) (Till 11.59 PM)

Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board (DSSSB) invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to the post of <u>Assistant Teacher (Nursery) (Post Code - 817/23)</u> against vacancies in respect of under mentioned Departments of Government of NCT of Delhi / Autonomous Bodies as per detail given below:

			ASSISTANT	TEACH	ER (NU	RSERY)				
SI.	Post	Name of Post	Name of	Grade		Vacano	klog Vad	log Vacancies)*			
No	Code		Department	Pay	UR	ОВС	sc	ST	EWS	Total	PwBD (incl.)
1	817/23	Assistant Teacher (Nursery) (Female)	Municipal Corporations of Delhi	4200	512	341	188	94	126	1261	56
2		Assistant Teacher (Nursery)	Directorate of Education	4200	81	10	0	14	15	120	5
3		Assistant Teacher (Nursery)	New Delhi Municipal Council	4200	21	26	10	7	10	74	4
		G	RAND TOTAL	F1 = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	614	377	198	115	151	1455	65

^{*}The above vacancies are tentative and based on inputs of the indenting Departments/ Bodies.

Candidates must apply online through the website https://dsssbonline.nic.in. The closing date for submission of online application is up to 07.02.2024 (till 11.59 PM) after which the link will be disabled.

DSSSB will conduct examinations for making recruitment against the vacancies notified above. The date of conduct of examinations will be intimated in due course only through the website of the Board. The applicants are advised to visit DSSSB's website i.e https://dsssbonline.nic.in to check the detailed advertisement and confirm their eligibility for the above vacancies based on the Recruitment Rules of the indenting departments.

<u>IMPORTANT NOTE:-</u> Only online applications will be accepted. Applications received by post/by hand/ by mail etc. will not be accepted and will be summarily rejected. No correspondence will be entertained in this regard.

Sd/-

Deputy Secretary (P&P-I)

DSSSB



GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board

FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092

https://dsssbonline.nic.in

No. F.4 (199)/P&P-I/DSSSB/2023/4098

Dated: 22.12.2023

VACANCY NOTICE / ADVERTISEMENT NO. 05/2023

COMBINED EXAMINATION, 2023 FOR LOWER DIVISION CLERK, JUNIOR ASSISTANT, STENOGRAPHER GRADE-II, JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER

(HINDI/ENGLISH), LOWER DIVISION CLERK-CUM-TYPIST, JR. STENOGRAPHER, STENOGRAPHER & ASSIT, GRADE - I

POST CODE - 802/23

The opening date and closing date for receipt of online applications are as below:-

Opening Date of Application: 09.01.2024 (9th January, 2024)

Closing Date of Application: 07.02.2024 (7th February, 2024) (Till 11.59 pm)



Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board (DSSSB) invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to the post of Lower Division Clerk, Junior Assistant, Stenographer Grade-II, Junior Stenographer (Hindi/English), Lower Division Clerk-cum-Typist, Jr. Stenographer, Stenographer & Asstt. Grade - I (Post Code - 802/23) against vacancies in respect of various Departments of Government of NCT of Delhi /Autonomous Bodies/Local Bodies as per details given below: -

S.	Post	Name of Post	Name of Department	Pay Level	Vacancies * (Incl. Backlog Vacancies)									
No.	Code				UR	OBC	SC	ST	EWS	Total	PwBD	Ex- SM	SP	
1		Grade-IV/Junior Assistant	Services Department	2	788	500	194	40	150	1672	104	200	75	
2		Stenographer	Services Department	4	57	34	23	20	9	143	19	25	4	
3		Lower Division Clerk-cum-Typist (English/Hindi)	Delhi urban Shelter Improvement Board	2	107	69	35	19	26	256	10	26	13	
4		Jr. Stenographer	Delhi urban Shelter Improvement Board	4	10	5	3	1	1	20	0	0	0	
5		Junior Assistant	SCERT	2	14	11	7	3	5	40	2	4	0	
6		Stenographer	SCERT	4	6	4	2	1	1	14	1	1	0	
7	802/23	Junior Assistant	Delhi Tourism and Transportation Development Corporation Ltd.	2	14	8	4	2	2	30	3	3	0	
8		Junior Stenographer (English)	Delhi Tourism and Transportation Development Corporation Ltd.	4	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	
9		Junior Assistant	Delhi Pollution Control Committee	2	16	4	3	2	3	28	0	4	0	
10		Stenographer Grade – II	Delhi Pollution Control Committee	4	4	0	1	0	0	5	0	0	0	
11		Lower Division Clerk	Delhi Agricultural Marketing Board	2	4	13	1	4	6	28	4	0	0	
12 13		Junior Assistant	MAIDS	2	6	1	1	1	1	10	0	1	0	
13		Junior Stenographer (Hindi)	Delhi State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.	4	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	
14		Asstt. Grade-I	Delhi State Civil Supplies Corporation	2	44	28	15	7	10	104	5	10	5	
		GR	AND TOTAL		1074	677	289	100	214	2354	148	274	97	

^{*}The above vacancies are tentative and based on inputs of the indenting Departments/ Bodies.

Candidates must apply online through the website https://dsssbonline.nic.in. The closing date for submission of online application is up to 07.02.2024 (till 11.59 PM) after which the link will be disabled.

DSSSB will conduct examinations for making recruitment against the vacancies notified above. The date of conduct of examinations will be intimated in due course only through the website of the Board. The applicants are advised to visit DSSSB's website i.e https://dsssbonline.nlc.in to check the detailed advertisement and confirm their eligibility for the above vacancies based on the Recruitment Rules of the indenting departments.

IMPORTANT NOTE:- Only online applications will be accepted. Applications received by post/by hand/by mail etc. will not be accepted and will be summarily rejected. No correspondence will be entertained in this regard.

Sd/-

Deputy Secretary (P&P-I)
DSSSB

DIP/Shabdarth/Classified/0262/23-24



GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092

https://dsssbonline.nic.in

No. F.1 (230)/P&P-I/ DSSSB /2023/4112

Dated: 22.12.2023

VACANCY NOTICE/ADVERTISEMENT NO. 07/2023 COMBINED EXAMINATION, 2023 FOR THE POST OF POST GRADUATE TEACHER

The opening date and closing date for receipt of online applications are as below-

Opening Date of Application: 09.01.2024 (9th January, 2024)

Closing Date of Application: 07.02.2024 (7th February, 2024) (Till 11.59 PM)



Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board (DSSSB) invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to the post of Post Graduate Teacher against vacancies in respect of under mentioned Departments of Govt. of NCT of Delhi/Autonomous/Local bodies as per detail given below:

S. Post Name of post Name of Department Pay Vacancies* (Incl. backlog vacancies)											
No.	Post Code	Name of post	Name of Department	Pay Level	UR				EWS		
1	804/23	PGT (Hindi) Male	Directorate of Education	8	0	0	0	1	0	1	0
2	004/23	PGT (Hindi) Male	Directorate of Education	8	3	0	1	0	0	4	3
3		PGT (Hindi)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	3	1	1	1	1	7	0
	805/23	PGT (Maths) Male		8	2	2	2	0	1	7	2
2	005/23	PGT (Maths) Male	Directorate of Education Directorate of Education	8	4	1	4	1	1	11	4
3	1			8	2	+	1	0	0	4	0
1	806/23	PGT (Maths) PGT (Physics) Male	New Delhi Municipal Council Directorate of Education	8	1	2	0	1	0	4	1
2	000/23	PGT (Physics) Male PGT (Physics) Female	Directorate of Education	8	1	1	2	0	0	4	2
3						_					
	007/00	PGT (Physics)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	1	0	0	0	0	14	0
1	807/23	PGT (Chemistry) Male	Directorate of Education	8	5	3	3	2			2
2		PGT (Chemistry) Female	Directorate of Education	8	5	2	2	0	1	10	2
3	000.000	PGT (Chemistry)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	1	1	0	0	0	2	0
1	808/23	PGT (Biology) Male	Directorate of Education	8	8	5	2	1	2	18	2
3		PGT (Biology) Female	Directorate of Education	8	5	2	1	0	1	9	2
		PGT (Biology)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	1	1	0	0	0	2	0
1	809/23	PGT (Economics) Male	Directorate of Education	8	14	2	1	2	4	23	4
2	_	PGT (Economics) Female	Directorate of Education	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	0.10.000	PGT (Economics)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	2	2	0	1	0	5	0
1	810/23	PGT (Commerce) Male	Directorate of Education	8	4	0	1	0	3	8	2
2		PGT (Commerce) Female	Directorate of Education	8	4	0	0	1	3	8_	2
3		PGT (Commerce)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	2	2	1	1	0	6	0
1	811/23	PGT (History) Male	Directorate of Education	8	2	3	5	1	3	14	3
2		PGT (History) Female	Directorate of Education	8	4	0	0	1	1	6	3
3		PGT (History)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	1	1	1	0	1	4	0
1_	812/23	PGT (Geography) Male	Directorate of Education	- 8	7	8	0	0	5	20	3
2		PGT (Geography) Female	Directorate of Education	8	1	0	0	0	0	1	1
3		PGT (Geography)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	1	1	0	0	1	3	0
1	813/23	PGT (Pol Science) Male	Directorate of Education	8	15	4	1_	4	5	29	4
2		PGT (Pol Science) Female	Directorate of Education	8	4	0	0	1	1	6	3
3		PGT (Political Science)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	1	2	1	0	0	4	0
1	814/23	PGT (Sociology) Male	Directorate of Education	8	6	1	2	1	0	10	2
2		PGT (Sociology) Female	Directorate of Education	8	2	2	0	1	0	5	3
3		PGT (Sociology)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1	815/23	PGT (Physical Education) Male	Directorate of Education	8	5	0	4	2	3	14	0
2	1000	PGT (Physical Education) Female	Directorate of Education	8	5	0	2	7	0	14	0
3		PGT (Physical Education)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	2	1	0	0	0	3	0
1	816/23	PGT (Home Science) Male	Directorate of Education	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2		PGT (Home Science) Female	Directorate of Education	8	1	3	0	11	0	15	6
3		PGT (Home Science)	New Delhi Municipal Council	8	1	0	0	0	0	1	1
		GRAND TOTAL			126	54	38	41	38	297	57

^{*}The above vacancies are tentative and based on inputs of the indenting Departments/Bodies.

DIP/Shabdarth/Classified/0264/23-24

Candidates must apply online through the website https://dsssbonline.nic.in. The closing date for submission of online application is up to 07.02.2024 (till 11.59) PM) after which the link will be disabled.

DSSSB will conduct examinations for making recruitment against the vacancies notified above. The date of conduct of examinations will be intimated in due course only through the website of the Board. The applicants are advised to visit DSSSB's website i.e https://dsssbonline.nic.in to check the detailed advertisement and confirm their eligibility for the above vacancies based on the Recruitment Rules of the indenting departments.

IMPORTANT NOTE:- Only online applications will be accepted. Applications received by post/by hand/by mail etc. will not be accepted and will be summarily rejected. No correspondence will be entertained in this regard.

Sd/-